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LAW OFFICES 

ROSE, SUNDSTROM & BENTLEY, LLP 
2548 BWRSTONE PINES D m  
TALIAHASSEE, FLOFUDA 32301 

(850) 877-6555 

aMAIUNG ADDRESS 
POST OFFICE BOX 1567 

TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 32302-1567 

Ms. Blanco Bayo, Director 
Division of Records & Reporting 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

May 23,2000 
VIA HAND DELIVERY 

TELECOPIER (850) 65&4029 

ROBERT M. C ROSE 
O F  COl.IV\Rl. 

Re: North Fort Myers Utility, Inc./ MHC; Docket No. 000277-WS 
Our File No. 16319.55 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In response to John Williams' letter of April 20,2000 in the above-referenced docket, 
North Fort Myers Utility, Inc. provides the following additional information: 

1. The proposed Consent Order is still being negotiated among Mobile Home 
Communities, the Department of Environmental Protection, and North Fort 
Myers Utility, Inc. and thus, the draft which the staff provided is not final. All 
of the deficiencies mentioned in the draft Consent Order have been resolved, 
except for the weeds and percolation ponds. NFMU is currently in the process 
of drying up the percolation ponds and cleaning out the vegetation. We expect 
this to be accomplished within the next few weeks. Any fines or penalties that 
may be imposed by the Department of Environmental Protection will be 
imposed upon parties other than North Fort Myers Utility, Inc. 

2. Enclosed is our check in the amount of $1,500 as the additional filing fee in 
this r'atter. 

Should the staff have any further 
hesitate to have them contact me. 
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' c c :  Ms. Chew1 Johnson (via fax) - 

Mr. TylerVan Leuven (via f&) 
%5@fl Mr. Richard Redemann (via fax) 

Mr. Tony Reeves - Mr. Jack Schenkman 
Dr. Joel H. Schenkman 
Dr. Michael H. Schenkman 
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questions regarding this matter, please do not 
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Re: North Fort Myers Utility, Inc./ MHC; Docket No. 000277-WS 
Our File No. 16319.55 

Dear Ms. Bayo: 

In response to John Williams' letter of April 20,2000 in the above-referenced docket, 
North Fort Myers Utility, Inc. provides the following additional information: 

1. The proposed Consent Order is still being negotiated among Mobile Home 
Communities, the Department of Environmental Protection, and North Fort 
Myers Utility, Inc. and thus, the draft which the staff provided is not final. A1 
of the deficiencies mentioned in the draft Consent Order have been resolved, 
except for the weeds and percolation ponds. NFMU is currently in the process 
of drying up the percolation ponds and cleaning out the vegetation. We expect 
this to be accomplished within the next few weeks. Any fines or penalties that 
may be imposed by the Department of Environmental Protection will be 
imposed upon parties other than North Fort Myers Utility, Inc. 

2. Enclosed is our check in the amount of $1,500 as the additional filing fee in 
this imtter. 

Should the staff have any further questions regarding this matter, please do not 
hesitate to have them contact me. 
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